NEX90530-Q100; NEX90230-Q100
300 mA, 40 V ultra-low Iq (5.3 µA) low-dropout voltage
regulator
Rev. 2.1 — 1 April 2025 Product data sheet
1.  General description
The NEX90x30-Q100 device is a low-dropout (LDO)
linear regulator designed for applications with input
voltages of up to 40 V. It features a typical quiescent

Nexperia NEX90530-Q100; NEX90230-Q100
300 mA, 40 V ultra-low Iq (5.3 µA) low-dropout voltage regulator
4.  Ordering information
Table 2. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range (TJ) Name Description Version
NEX90530APA-Q100 -40 °C to +150 °C HTSSOP8 Plastic, thermal enhanced thin shrink
small outline package; 8 leads,0.65 mm
pitch, 3 mm × 3 mm × 1.1 mm body
SOT8062-1
NEX90530BPA-Q100 -40 °C to +150 °C HTSSOP8 Plastic, thermal enhanced thin shrink
small outline package; 8 leads,0.65 mm
pitch, 3 mm × 3 mm × 1.1 mm body
SOT8062-1
NEX90230APA-Q100 -40 °C to +150 °C HTSSOP8 Plastic, thermal enhanced thin shrink
small outline package; 8 leads,0.65 mm
pitch, 3 mm × 3 mm × 1.1 mm body
SOT8062-1
NEX90230BPA-Q100 -40 °C to +150 °C HTSSOP8 Plastic, thermal enhanced thin shrink
small outline package; 8 leads,0.65 mm
pitch, 3 mm × 3 mm × 1.1 mm body
SOT8062-1
NEX90230AGA-Q100 -40 °C to +150 °C HWSON6 Plastic, thermal enhanced thin shrink
small outline package; 2 mm × 2 mm ×
0.75 mm body
SOT8044D-1
NEX90230BGA-Q100 -40 °C to +150 °C HWSON6 Plastic, thermal enhanced thin shrink
small outline package; 2 mm × 2 mm ×
0.75 mm body
SOT8044D-1
5.  Marking
Table 3. Marking code
Type number Marking code
NEX90530APA-Q100 N333P
NEX90530BPA-Q100 N350P
NEX90230APA-Q100 N333E
NEX90230BPA-Q100 N350E
NEX90230AGA-Q100 N3A
NEX90230BGA-Q100 N3B
6.  Device comparison
Table 4. Device comparison
Type number Package Output voltage Power-good (PG)
NEX90530APA-Q100 HTSSOP8 3.3 V Y
NEX90530BPA-Q100 HTSSOP8 5 V Y
NEX90230APA-Q100 HTSSOP8 3.3 V N
NEX90230BPA-Q100 HTSSOP8 5 V N
NEX90230AGA-Q100 HWSON6 3.3 V N
NEX90230BGA-Q100 HWSON6 5 V N
NEX90X30_Q100
Submit document feedback
All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2025. All rights reserved
Product data sheet Rev. 2.1 — 1 April 2025 2 / 19
Nexperia NEX90530-Q100; NEX90230-Q100
300 mA, 40 V ultra-low Iq (5.3 µA) low-dropout voltage regulator
7.  Pin configuration and description
7.1.  Pin configuration
1